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Viewing times and shop hours are listed on page 17. 
(Viewing starts on Tuesday 7 October.)


Collections and Mixed Lots.

1
Large lot comprising 35 very varied albums, binders, etc., each of a single country. Some 


are good quality printed albums, others of mixed types – some sparse, some better-filled. 


(1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
£240.

2
Large lot comprising 44 very diverse world albums – some just juniors, others a little more 


serious, some of mixed countries, etc. (Many 1,000s) (
..
..
..
£200.

3
Massive accumulation of kiloware in several cartons and bags. Approx. 77kg total weight, 


mainly UK with some foreign. Some may well have been picked, but others quite probably 


untouched. Range of ages. (
..
..
..
..
..
£150.

4
Large and heavy lot comprising sixteen of those big and fat USA-published printed albums, 


mainly Minkus Master Global, plus others similar. Mixed coverage of stamps, and some 


albums the worse for age/storage. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
£150.

5
World kiloware (no UK seen) in two large cartons – approx. 29kg net – from wide variety 


of countries, much is fairly modern. (
..
..
..
..
£150.

6
Fifteen mixed stockbooks in carton inc. fair number of mint. (1,000s) (
..
£100.

7
Seventeen mixed stockbooks in carton with varied content. (1,000s) (
..
£100.

8
Suitcase with eight various albums (c.6,000, nothing much later than 1960s, plenty older, 


often remaindered), plus various world covers, some sheets/blocks of UK mint 1930s-70s 


(25 units), album of postcards, etc. (
..
..
..
..
£100.

9
Big bundle of UK special event covers, some foreign FDCs/special event, two empty (new) 


Royal Mail cover albums, UK airletters, a few banknotes, some Commonwealth omnibus 


FDCs, album of United Nations FDCs, etc. (100s of items) (
..
..
£100.

10
Large carton with 20 albums and stockbooks of world stamps. Much UK, Commonwealth, 


and Europe. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
£100.

11
Large carton of mainly loose (i.e. not in albums) world stamps. Most of the bulk is just 


commoner stuff, but here and there there are glimpses of a better world. (Many 1,000s) (
£100.

12
Box containing a world colln. in 9 binders, then further world in 8 albums, 2 stockbooks, 


and loose. Much fairly modern used. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
90.

13
World in folders etc. with much m. & u. up to c.1950. Includes Australia ‘Roos to 5/- u., 


and 10/-, £1, £2 SPECIMEN. Wide range of countries Europe, Commonwealth, USA, etc. 


(100s or 1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
90.

14
Box with UK colln. 1858-1977 in Devon album (which also includes Egypt m.m., Angola 


1951 Birds m.m., etc.), plus UK year books (1990-92, 1997-98) and some pres.packs (YB 


and p.p. face value c.£67), UK mint pre-decimal sheets, and a cover album of UK and 


Australia etc. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
80.

15
Carton with 23 albums/stockbooks of various types inc. two of covers. Wide variety. 


(1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
80.

16
Mainly European mix of stamps, miniature sheets, covers, etc. High catalogue, and many 


bits of interest, but with an overall problem of toning spots – some are perfectly ok, some 


just have minor spots, some are seriously affected. Needs attention. Includes Germany se-


tenants, Polish covers, Yugoslavia, Czechoslovakia, Hungary, etc. (100s) (
..
70.

17
Small box with a few stockcards of selected stamps (high catalogue), stockbook of Gibraltar 


KE7 to 1960s, a few pages, etc. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
70.

18
Old Hinton Empire album with colln. started in 1919, and with little after 1935. UK starts 


with a penny black (almost no margins), and a good range of other world stamps with only 


light picking done. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
70.
MATERIAL IS ACCEPTED FOR FUTURE SALES AT ANY TIME – if you want to discuss lotting, estimates, etc., please make an appointment in advance of coming.
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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Collections and Mixed Lots, continued.

19
Big plastic storage tub with a heap of mixed world stamps in small albums, in small boxes/


envelopes/packets, some covers, and so on. Probably all cheap stuff, but would merit a good 


sort through. (Many 1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
60.

20
Nine mixed stockbooks in carton. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
60.

21
Old Whitfield King Standard album (with printed spaces to 1921, though a few later inc-


luded). Quite heavily picked but many quite useful remaining. (c.1,300) (
..
60.

22
Large box with world in stockcards, on stockleaves, album pages, loose in packets, etc. 


(1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
60.

23
Box with world on album leaves and stockleaves. Much UK, Commonwealth, and Europe.


(Many 100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
60.

24
Our regular shop charity box (actually in two cartons) of items left with us which people 


don’t want, therefore lots of bits of lesser individual value but of some cumulative interest.


General world stamps, albums, loose, some postcards, a few coins, etc. (
..
50.

25
Box with 8 albums with stamps up to mid-1960s, much Commonwealth with odd values and 


part sets. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

26
Three older albums of world – one of them with some better China (inc. 1944 War Refugees 


m.s. with a few faults cat.£200, and 1950 surcharge SG 1431 used cat.£65, etc.). (c.2,700) (
50.

27
Box with three cover albums 1976-81 (c.120, much UK), album of UK u.m. 1999-2001, 


album of UK mint 1963-84, some signed covers, odd others e.g. UK 1982 Theatre private 


Covent Garden pack, plus empty cover albums, etc. (
..
..
..
50.

28
Large plastic tub with stockleaves and one stockbook with variety of thematic stamps - 


aircraft, flowers, mammals, Christmas, boats, butterflies, birds, fish, space, etc. (1,000s) (
50.

29
Carton of world in 14 mixed-sized stockbooks, 2 albums, loose in boxes, covers in 1981 


R.Wedding album. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
50.

30
Seven stockbooks (4 full-size, 3 smaller) and an album, with a world mix collected in 


Germany, so by far strongest in Germany (early to early-1970s) which includes many mint, 


many sets, and some better. (100s) 
..
..
..
..
50.

31
Box of seven mixed albums, two of which have some early UK phosphor commems u.m., 


plus loose UK p.packs, world covers, 2kg of world kiloware (much 1990s), and some 


cigarette cards. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
45.

32
Various items inc. mixed stamps in two stockbooks, mainly UK covers and packs in cover 


album (inc. 1987 FDC signed David Attenborough, 1948 piece from Queen Mary with 


GVIR monogram), and others. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
45.

33
Large stockbook of world. Much Europe, but wide range of countries, one part generally up 


to about 1940 and mainly used, another is more modern mixed m. & u. (c.2,300) (
40.

34
Two long boxes with world stamps in small cards, Åland to Yemen. Quite good variety inc. 


sets and mint. (Many 100s) 
..
..
..
..
..
40.

35
Box with 7 junior albums, 3 cover albums, loose stamps in packets, some covers (Canada 


etc.), a few covers, banknotes, etc. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
40.

36
Eighteen small to tiny stockbooks with mixed world stamps. (100s) (
..
40.

37
Box with eight albums/stockbooks of various world. (1,000s) (
..
..
40.

38
Four albums of Australia/Canada/NZ (strongest in late 1960s/early 70s, usually l.m.m.), 


plus other countries, some thematics and omnibus. (100s) (
..
..
40.

39
Box with c.70 remainder club books (many split), much UK, Commonwealth and Europe. 


(1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

40
Box of c.60 remainder club books with much Commonwealth and Europe. (100s) (
40.

41
Box with 13 various albums, many junior type, stockcards, packets, etc. (Many 100s) (
40.

42
Box of five junior albums, 42 UK p.packs (1982-93, face c.£50), etc. (
..
35.

43
Large carton of world on/off paper partly sorted into countries in smaller tubs, packets, etc., 


then another carton of world covers, postcards, PHQs, etc. (10,000s) (
..
35.
PLEASE USED FIRST CLASS POST – DON’T MISS A BID FOR NINEPENCE !
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Collections and Mixed Lots, continued.

44
An album of Trafalgar theme, mainly 2004-5 (21, 4 m.s., 3 FDCs, 4 PNCs), a stockbook of 


UK 1953-70 u.m. commems and others, and a few other items. (
..
..
30.

45
Five albums/folders of world stamps, folder of covers, four tins of loose stamps and covers, 


etc. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
30.

46
Box with 2 albums, album pages, covers, loose stamps, booklets, etc. (100s) (

30.

47
Box of world mix inc. junior albums, packets of on/off-paper partly sorted , album leaves, 


etc. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
30.

48
Box with stamps in albums, stockleaves, small boxes, packets, etc. Wide range of countries, 


much 1970s seen. (Many 100s) (
..
..
..
..
30.

49
Shoebox of c.40 remainder club books, much UK, Commonwealth, and Europe. (
30.

50
Box of world in tubs, leaves, stockleaves, etc. Also some covers. (1,000s) (
..
30.

51
Box of world, mostly off-paper partly sorted into plastic tubs, glassines, etc. Much UK and 


Greece noted. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
30.

52
Shoebox with world stamps sorted into packets, inc. some covers. Much UK, Common-


wealth and Europe. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
30.

53
Box with two junior albums, UK in stockalbum and album, cover album with much UK, 


loose world, album of 13 PNCs, etc. (
..
..
..
..
30.

54
Box of two world albums, shoebox of mostly used world sorted into envelopes, 2 binders of 


UK FDCs of 1970s/80s, etc. (
..
..
..
..
..
30.

55
Carton with 31 various albums, mostly junior type, four stockbooks, etc., some better-filled, 


some more empty. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
30.

56
Four small junior albums (one old but remaindered) plus others loose, a few 1971-72 Trans-


American Expedition covers, etc. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
26.

57
Large stockbook with dupl. range of 1950s Austria, then a wide range of countries, much 


Europe but inc. other areas too. (c.1,500) (
..
..
..
..
24.

58
Box with loose on & off-paper, covers, cards, and other odds inc. some Post Office “window 


cards”. Needs a good sort. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
24.

59
Box with mixed world contents inc. off-paper, some covers, etc. (100s) (
..
24.

60
Box with UK used colln., bundle of as-new Hagner-style pages (40 single-sided), and three 


large and six small empty cover albums. (
..
..
..
..
24.

61
Two binders of 1977 Silver Jubilee, one binder of Royal Caribbean Tour, Hong Kong 1977 


Last Day cover, and other bits and pieces. (
..
..
..
20.

62
Four large stockbooks of mainly Commonwealth, and a small s/book of Egypt. (c.2,000) (
20.

63
Box with a real mixture – much UK inc. stockbook starting 1841, booklet album with 


empties, world on/off-paper, a few supplies, etc. (
..
..
..
20.

64
Folder of a stamp club’s “bring & buy sale” remainders, s.t.c.£576, PTSA £93. (100s) (
20.

65
Box of on/off-paper in packets, envelopes, some album leaves, etc. (100s) (
..
20.

66
Six picture frames with stamps, and a few other frames. (
..
..
15.

67
Two file boxes with world off-paper in one, on-paper and a few album leaves in other. (
12.

68
British Commonwealth; two well-filled FG Burleigh albums with m.m. and u. from QV to 


about 1970. Main value is in early KG6 m.m. defin sets (mostly complete at time of issue, 


i.e. often missing any values issued later). Includes Ascension 1938 to 10/- (13), Australia 


1937 to £1 (19), Bahamas 1938 to £1 (12), 1942 to £1, Basutoland 1938 to 10/-, Bechuana-


land 1938 to 10/-, and so on with HK 1938 to $10 (16), and continues similarly up to Turks 


& Caicos 1938 to 10/-. (c.2,800 inc. c.75 KG6 defin sets) (
..
..
£450.

69
--; four old smaller size albums with 2½ albums of Commonwealth (mint and used QV to 


early QE, just a few later) and 1½ albums of UK from 1840 (2 poor penny blacks) to 1992 


(inc. some better early phosphor commems m.m., and decimal face c.£150). S.t.c.£4,000+ 


(excluding most of UK). (100s) (
..
..
..
..
£150.
The ( symbol shows that the lot will not be taken to the auction venue, and has to be collected from us.

A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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Collections and Mixed Lots, continued.

70
British Commonwealth; 1953-71 colln. in four well-filled albums of m.m. and some used. 


Definitive sets are to 1/- or equivalent. (100s) (
..
..
..
80.

71
--; box of twelve red Simplex Medium albums with mostly used Australia 1913-90 (4 vols.) 


and Canada 1897-1990 (4 vols.), then m.m. and u. Guernsey 1969-2003 (2 vols.), and Isle 


of Man 1973-2003 (2 vols.). Some damp damage. (
..
..
..
75.

72
--; SG King George VI printed album with remainder collection of mint and used, mainly 


odd values with a few commem sets, defin part sets. (c.1,300) (
..
..
50.

73
--; couple of stockleaves with KE7-QE (though mainly KG6) unmounted mint seln., much 


in fourblocks or with dupl. S.t.c.£470. (c.200)
..
..
..
50.

74
--; six stockbooks, 4 albums, and loose pages with a variety of stamps m. & u. from a wide 


range of countries and periods. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
50.

75
--; flat box with c.120 pages taken from an old album, with m. & u. stamps from QV to KG5.


(100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

76
--; two binders with stockleaves of mint and used, much KG5/KG6, some earlier but nothing 


later seen. Includes 1937 Coronation odd values. (c.1,500) (
..
..
50.

77
--; stockbook of mainly QE period mint and used, often with commem sets, a few defin sets, 


other medium values. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
35.

78
--; Omnibus; 1953 Coronation u.m. standard designs (62) and others (23).
..
15.

79
--; --; 1981 Royal Wedding collections in twelve albums. Some albums appear to have been 


a bit damp, but we don’t see any damage to stamps. Also three other albums. (

60.

80
Europe; eighteen Simplex Medium albums with much fairly modern (1950s-90s) used 


from Germany, Greece, Netherlands, Portugal, Poland, etc. Some damaged by damp. 


(1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
70.

81
--; box of 5 stockbooks, 2 albums, and loose pages with m. & u. stamps from Spain, 


Scandinavia, Lithuania, Yugoslavia, etc., and old SG Improved album with world stamps. 


Wide range of periods. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
50.

82
--; stockbook of Western European countries from earlies to about 1970s. (c.2,400) (
40.

83
--; Eastern Europe; carton with mint and used collns. of Poland, Yugoslavia, Czechoslov-


akia, USSR, and others in 10 stockbooks, 2 albums, and loose. Early to modern with more 


used than mint. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
75.

84
Overseas; eleven Simplex medium albums with volumes for Africa (especially Guinea), 


Asia, and Latin American countries. Much fairly modern used (1950s-90s). Some damaged 


by damp. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
50.

85
--; three stockbooks, 6 albums, and loose with m. & u. stamps from Latin America, Middle 


East, etc. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
50.

86
Thematic; very varied lot in carton with ten albums/folders of ships (inc. covers and post-


cards), sport, horses, song titles, etc. (Many 100s) (
..
..
..
60.

87
--; Channel Tunnel; colln. of Eurotunnel postcards (series I to X) and other cards issued 


after the opening, all mounted on leaves. Also various Royal Mail/La Poste items. (90 


cards) 
..
..
..
..
..
..
15.

88
--; Football; World Cup Masterfile collection (produced about 1986-90) in six albums 


(probably two collections merged) with u.m. stamps, miniature sheets, FDCs, and maximum 


cards of many countries. (No autographs) (
..
..
..
..
40.

89
--; Royalty; five Westminster albums (and loose) of stamps and covers for royal events, 


plus album of WW2 anniversary covers. (100s) (
..
..
..
40.

90
Covers; large accumulation of UK and world covers in several boxes. Some is loose, some 


in bundles or packets. Includes FDCs, special event covers, and commercial, but only with 


low numbers of pre-WW2. (Many 100s) (
..
..
..
..
£200.

91
--; world FDCs 1980-86 in 13 albums, containing Benham small silks for UK (majority) 


and various other countries (c.490). Also 4 albums of Benham UK silk postcards 1981-88 


(c.240) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
60.
Stamps and Collectables Auction, 13 October 2014
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Collections and Mixed Lots, continued.

92
Covers; a dozen or so cover albums of world FDCs etc. inc. NZ, USA, PNG, as well as 


others.(100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
60.

93
--; box of world covers in 2 albums and loose. Much in UK FDCs and special event covers, 


but inc. UK commercial and world FDC/commercial, some postcards. (100s) (
40.

94
--; small box of world covers, with a wide range of countries and periods. (100+) (
26.

95
--; folder with mix of world covers mounted on hinges. Mainly 1930s-60s commercial or 


philatelically inspired. (c.70) (
..
..
..
..
..
24.

96
--; Europe; mixed selection of mainly commercial covers from various countries, approx.


1855-1950s (100s). Also bundles of W.Germany p.stat. postcards. (
..
30.

97
--; Philatelic Numismatic Covers; four albums (plus loose) of various topics, mainly 


Mercury productions. Face value of UK coins £34. (55)
..
..
..
60.

(
--; --; see also Collectables (Medallions), and Stamps (UK; PNC).

98
--; Postal Stationery; bundle of mainly unused, with USA (140), and mixed others (55). 


Mainly unused and quite modern. (
..
..
..
..
10.

99
--; Royalty; six cover albums for events in 1981, 1985, and 1986, mostly small Benham 


covers. (c.190) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
24.

(
--; Autographed Covers; see Collectables (Autographs).

100
Cinderella; box of highly duplicated St. Kilda, Nagaland, and Dhufar. Mainly u.m. singles. 


(1,000s) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
30.

(
--; see also Belarus, UK.

101
Perfins; small stockbook of world perfins inc. some UK. (c.500) (

..
40.

(
--; see also Belgium.

102
Literature; mixed bundle with The De La Rue History of British & Foreign Postage 


Stamps 1855 to 1901 by John Easton, 1958, and nine mixed others. (
..
20.

103
--; British Commonwealth Revenues by J.Barefoot, 8th edition (2008). (
..
15.

104
--; useful box of Canadian specialist books, being those listed in our 25 August auction but 


which failed to sell, viz lot numbers; 116a, b, c, e, f, g, i, j, l, m, q, r, s, u, v, w, y, z, ab, aj, 


ak, al, am, an, ao, ap, aq, ar. (
..
..
..
..
..
75.

105
--; heavy box of various catalogues/handbooks inc. Karamitsos Greece 2008, SG Part One 


2010, SG Stamps of the World 2005 (4 vols), a few Canadian, etc. (
..
15.

106
Supplies (Second-Hand); Safe Signoscope T1 watermark detector with mains adaptor. 


Good used working order. (Retail new £214) (
..
..
..
50.

107
--; carton of empty packets, stockcards, part packets of mounts, magnifiers, page edging 


strips, and other accessories. (
..
..
..
..
..
50.

108
--; bulky lot of 23 printed albums of various makes – about half are UK, others are Germany, 


USSR, Liechtenstein, Turkey, Vatican, Switzerland, UN, etc. (
..
..
60.

109
--; twenty-six various stockbooks – full-size/medium/small, almost new to well used. (
60.

110
--; big bulky heavy lot comprising about 60 mixed albums and binders – with/without pages 


(some unused pages), plus a big bundle of mixed loose pages. (
..
..
40.

111
--; box of mainly Prinz mounts, strips and cut-to-size in packets at various levels of fullness. 


(28 pkts. strips, 28 pkts cut-to-size). Also small guillotine. (
..
..
30.

112
--; “Headband Magnifier Kit” with set of four different lenses, as new. (
..
10.

SCOTEX 2014 – The Annual Scottish Philatelic Trade Association Stamp and Postcard Fair
The Dewars Centre, Perth, PH2 0TH
Friday 17 October 11.00am to 5.30pm
Saturday 18 October 10.00am to 3.30pm
We’ll be there in our usual position in the hall, with a range of stock to browse through.
Auction purchases can be brought along by arrangement. Small lots can be brought either day, but larger lots might only be possible on the Saturday.
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
Stamps and Collectables Auction, 13 October 2014
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COLLECTABLES



AUTOGRAPHS

113
An extensive collection of autographs on photographs, on plain paper or card, on prog-


rammes, etc. Wide range of people inc. many entertainers and sports people, and on the 


whole fairly modern. Some noticed inc. Morecambe & Wise, Ronnie Corbett, Ronnie 


Barker, Stanley Holloway, Bert Weedon, Bruce Forsyth, The Shadows, David Jacobs, 


Victoria Wood, Colin Montgomerie, Max Bygraves, Ruby Wax, Annie Lennox, Alan 


Bennett, Cilla Black, Tom Jones, Albert Finney, and many more inc. many less well 


known. (Many dozens, possibly 100s) (
..
..
..
..
£200.

114
Unused picture postcard of the Titanic signed on picture side by E.E. Haisman, Eva Hart, 


and another (B.V. Deam ?).
..
..
..
..
..
40.

115
Visitors’ book for Richardsons, Westgarth & Sons (Hartlepool marine engineers) opening 


with signatures of King George and Queen Mary (June 1917), and later (1959) with Harold 


Macmillan and Dorothy Macmillan. Also another similar with mixed visitors inc. a few 


Greek royalty. (
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

116
Piece of King George’s Jubilee Trust notepaper acknowledging donation, signed “Edward 


P” (as Prince of Wales), turned and re-used in wartime economy for another communication, 


rubber-stamped, and stuck to another piece of paper.
..
..
..
15.

117
Book Group Captain Sir Douglas Bader; An Inspiration in Photographs by D.Sarkar, 2001, 


signed on insert by Lady Bader, Sean Connery, Henry Cooper, Bruce Forsyth, Peter Alliss, 


and five others. (
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

118
1972-2002 bundle of UK first day covers and some other covers with a wide variety of 


signatures inc. Jack Kane, Arnold Machin, George Barron, Margaret Thatcher, Judi Dench, 


Heather Couper, and Patrick Moore. (45) (
..
..
..
..
75.

119
Bundle of signed philatelic covers inc. “Desert Spitfires” (13), several USA, seln. of 


German football, etc. 
..
..
..
..
..
40.

120
FDC envelope for the UK 1994 Golf set, with the set affixed but not cancelled, Scottish 


Open Gleneagles cachet at corner, and with six different autographs, these of Scottish 


international rugby players (Euan Kennedy, Iwan Tukalo, John Jeffrey, Douglas Morgan, 


Tony Stanger, and another).
..
..
..
..
..
15.

121
Isle of Man 1981 Votes For Women FDC signed by Ruth Rendell, Joan Collins, PD James, 


Thora Hird, Beryl Bainbridge, and Vera Lynn.
..
..
..
20.

122
Cricket; 1966 postcard of Gary Sobers, franked with 1966 Barbados stamp showing him, 


and signed by him.
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

123
Football; printed page (with set of UK 1966 World Cup stamps) signed Alf Ramsey, a 


similar page (with England Winners stamp) signed by Geoff Hurst, Martin Peters, and 


Bobby Moore, another page (with Italian stamp) signed Bobby Robson, and a printed card 


signed Peter Shilton. All from World Cup Masterfile collection produced about 1986-90.
50.

124
--; 1986 Tuvalu FDC signed Bobby Moore, 1990 Dominica postcard (of John Barnes !) 


signed Graham Taylor, 1990 Nevis postcard signed Bryan Robson, picture of 1966 England 


team signed Alan Ball, and 1986 St. Vincent FDC signed Kerry Dixon.
..
40.

125
--; 1986 Tuvalu FDC signed Bobby Moore, and 1986 St. Vincent FDC signed Kerry Dixon.
15.

126
Military; 1984-97 seln. of mainly UK FDCs/commem. covers, each signed by holder of 


the Victoria Cross. Some slight dupl. of signatories, and some spots of toning etc. (22) (
45.

127
Political; UK 1968 defin FDC (one stamp damaged) signed by Jack Straw, Michael 


Heseltine, Jeffrey Archer, William Hague, and Edward Heath.
..
..
15.

128
--; UK 1969 Christmas FDC signed by Mo Mowlam, Jack Straw, Edward Heath, Maggie 


Smith, Douglas Hurd, and Michael Heseltine.
..
..
..
15.

129
Sport; UK 1996 Football FDC signed by Bobby Charlton, 1996 cover signed Geoff Hurst 


(a little smudged), 1994 Golf FDC signed Colin Montgomerie, another golf, 1980 FDC 


signed David Morecroft, and one cricket.
..
..
..
..
40.
You may make alternative bids, or state an overall spending limit. Advice available.
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Collectables, continued. 


BANKNOTES

130
United Kingdom; ten sequential Bank of England 2007 £20 note with Bailey signature, EF. 


Also a few other English and Scottish notes, and a few foreign.
..
..
£220.

131
--; 1997 Royal Mint/Bank of England folder with G.Wedding £5 coin and B. of E. £5 note.
15.

132
Scotland; 1940-64 seln. of mixed £1 notes of eight different banks, mixed condition (32). 


Also National Commercial 1959 £5, and seven English.
..
..
..
£150.

133
--; seln. of unc. RBS £5 for 2002 Jubilee (1), 2005 College of Surgeons (4), and 2005 


Nicklaus (5). Also ten various Scottish £1 notes.
..
..
..
80.

134
--; Bank of Scotland; 1963 (2 Oct.) £20 note in Fine condition, S143b.
..
30.

135
England; eleven unc./EF £1 notes (O’Brien, Fforde, Page), thirteen unc. smaller Somerset 


£1, and a few others, plus Irish £5, Jersey £1.
..
..
..
45.

136
Northern Ireland; ten uncirculated Ulster Bank 2006 George Best £5 notes, plus four 


folders for same. Also Northern Bank 2000 Millennium £5 unc. in folder, and another of 


same VF.
..
..
..
..
..
..
80.



CIGARETTE AND TRADE CARDS

137
Carton of mixed cigarette and trade cards in albums and loose, plus some football stickers, 


and mixed other items. (Many 100s) (
..
..
..
..
40.

138
Tin with various sets inc. Ogden’s Sea Adventure, Carreras Malayan Industries, etc. (20 


bundles, probably mainly sets). (
..
..
..
..
40.

139
Two old albums of quite mixed cards, generally odds but some a bit scarcer or more unusual. 


(c.360) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.



COINS

140
Storage tub with a dirty collection in several albums etc. General UK and world range, with 


odd wee bits of a little value here and there, but most has been damp, making pages 


unattractive, discolouring some coins, and causing some to rust. Includes silver (UK 2006 


Britannia, USA 1889 $1, Austria Maria Theresa thaler), two UK £5 crowns. (100s) (
75.

141
Mixed bag of mainly UK plus mixed foreign inc. some proof sets, other sets, couple of 


Falkland Is. silver, etc. (
..
..
..
..
..
60.

142
Mainly UK lot with folder of decimals, a few pres.cards/sets, two silver, etc. Also some 


Prinz card coin holders. (
..
..
..
..
..
50.

143
Mixed accumulation of UK and world (100s), plus several Scottish banknotes (inc. Bank of 


Scotland 1960 £5). (
..
..
..
..
..
30.

144
Small mix inc. about 14/- face of UK pre-47 silver coins. (
..
..
18.

145
United Kingdom; 1669 half crown (9 over 4 in date), about Fine.
..
..
50.

146
--; 2006 The Queen’s 80th Birthday Collection Royal Mint boxed set of silver coins 


comprising £5 to 1p plus Maundy set of four (= 13 coins). Cat.£325. (
..
£100.

147
--; 1983-2010 box of Royal Mint uncirculated sets, generally one each of an incomplete 


run (e.g. excluding 1992, 1993, 2009 being sold below), plus a few dupl. up to 1996. 


(32) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
£120.

148
--; 1983-2010 seln. of uncirculated coins in individual Royal Mint folders, with slight dup-


lication. (18) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

149
--; 1992-2011 seln. of Royal Mint uncirculated sets comprising two of 1992 (inc. 1992-93 


Single Market 50p), two of 1993 (with same 50p), and one of 2009 (with Kew 50p). (
90.

150
--; modern mix with 1971 and 1992 proof sets, five unc. sets, four other unc. in folders (inc. 


1992-93 Europe with 2 x 50p), two £5 crowns, etc. (
..
..
..
40.

151
--; Silver Coins; 1816-1902 selection comprising crowns (11), double florins (3), half 


crowns (7), florin (1), and shillings (4). Mixed condition. (
..
..
£200.

152
--; --; seln. of modern silver proofs comprising 10p, 50p, £1 (8), £2 (4), and £5. (
60.
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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Collectables, continued. 


COINS

153
Peru; three earlier-18th Century 8r silver coins, in poor/mixed condition, and three others. (
50.

154
Roman; small selection of seven commoner coins.
..
..
..
15.

155
Silver; small box with £5-17s-6d face value of UK pre-1947 silver coins, plus two Canada 


1976 Olympic $5. (
..
..
..
..
..
£100.

156
Philatelic Covers with Precious Metal Coins; UK 2000 Q.Mother FDC with encapsul-


ated 2000 gold sovereign unc. ▲
..
..
..
..
£160.

157
--; five covers with silver coins inc. Australia 1996 Kookaburra 1oz. 
..
30.



MEDALLIONS

158
1976 seln. of twelve first day covers with sterling silver medallions, approx.7.2oz ASW.
60.



MEDALS

159
Selection of twelve soviet medals, slight dupl. (
..
..
..
20.



POSTCARDS

160
Four boxes (about shoebox size) of mixed cards, various ages inc. fair number of English 


(North and Midlands) and comic. (Estimated c.3,000) (
..
..
50.

161
Large lot of mainly modern cards in several albums and four boxes, Main interest appears 


to be some military comic, aircraft, and scattering of earlier. (Many 100s) (
..
60.

162
Two shoeboxes of generally quite modern UK/world used/unused cards (est. c.1,200), and 


an album of mainly older London (c.175) (

..
..
..
30.

163
Two shoeboxes of fairly modern UK and world used/unused cards. (Est. c.1,400) (
12.

164
England; three RP cards of “Birmingham Tramwaymen’s Church Parade 16 May 1909”, 


another probably of same, another similar (possibly later), three other Birmingham tram 


cards, three cards of Perry Barr, and mixed others inc. rural subjects. (37) (
..
30.

165
--; five cards of Lake District steam yachts inc. RP of Raven, plus two Ullswater Navigation 


& Transit Co. “official” cards.
..
..
..
..
..
12.

166
Scandinavia; box of loose cards of Denmark, Finland, Norway, and Sweden. (c.575) (
80.



OTHER CATEGORIES

167
Precious Metal Stamp Replicas; replica of UK 1981 Royal Wedding stamp design actual 


size in 18 carat gold, gross weight c.27.6g (= c. 0.665oz AGW). (
..
..
£400.

168
--; Royal Mail boxed sets of “Stamp Ingot Collections” with reproductions of stamps in 


sterling silver, comprising Queen Victoria (6 items), KE7/KG5 (6), and KE8/KG6 (first four 


only). Also duplicate of penny black. Roughly 10oz ASW. Also 2007 D.Wedding item. (
80.

169
Tokens and Medallions; small seln. of mainly English. (35)
..
..
40.

(
--; see also Stamps; UK; Philatelic Numismatic Covers.

170
Collectables Mixed Lots; bag of world coins sorted by country (100s), a few Norwegian 


postcards, etc., plus a small shoebox of stamps. (
..
..
..
30.

This auction is notably bulky. Therefore please pay attention to our use of the “(” symbol at the end of descriptions. This denotes any lots that will not be taken to the sale venue on auction day. Such lots can only be viewed at our shop, and must then be collected from our shop by the purchaser.


Bidding by email ?  Note that we always confirm receipt of email bids (normally within 24 hours, or 1 
hour on auction day). If you don’t get a confirmation, try again, or phone us. 

AUCTION PROGRAMME
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This date, though fairly firm, is still provisional. The publication of the auction catalogue is confirmation of the date.
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Classified by Country

171
Australian States; mainly used mix on a few pages inc. some medium values. (c.310)
24.

172
Australia; 1913-35 used range on pages with 1913-14 Kookaburra 6d f.u. (mark on back), 


good range of 'Roos and KG5 Heads, 1931-36 10/- used (creased), 1932 Sydney Bridge 5/- 


g.u. (commercial cancel, some rough perfs), other better values. (c.240)
..
65.

173
--; 1936-74 used collection on pages - fairly complete basic run plus some extras and just a 


few mint. Includes 1938-49 Robes set (3), 1940 AIF 6d m.m. & f.u., 1963-65 Navigators 


set (6), 1971 Christmas 7-block, etc. (515, 1 m.s.) 
..
..
..
45.

174
--; 2000 Sydney Olympic Games collection in three folders of the Australian Gold Medallist 


sheetlets of ten stamps, with some duplication (112), face value A$504 (= c.£270). Also 


28 other m./u. miniature sheets/sheetlets from about  same period. (
..
£100.

175
--; four albums of FDCs, souvenir covers, and of PSEs (unu./FDC), mainly of about 


1983-89. (c.260) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
35.

176
--; Postage; year books for 1981-92 (duplicates of 1987-88). Also 1988 Bicentennial colln., 


book with engraved reprints, and New Zealand year books for 1987-88. Some have mould 


spots, so possibility of some damage. (
..
..
..
..
50.

177
Belarus; 1921 Belarus National Republic 2r brown stamp showing Dr Skaryna in upper-


marginal mint pair, perforated, with extra horizontal row of perforations near top. Appar-


ently only 1,000 perf. sets and 1,000 imperf sets produced.
..
..
20.

178
Belgium; 1946-50 mainly m.m./l.m.m. selection on stockleaf inc. sets. S.t.c.£770. (115)
60.

179
--; 1953-72 Baudouin seln. of odd values inc. 6f50, 7f50, 9f, 1958 Europa set (2) with “CIT” 


perfin, and 5 others, all l.m.m., s.t.c.£450. (20)
..
..
..
35.

180
British Occupation of Italian Colonies; Middle East Forces; 1942 type M2a overprints 


on 1d, 2d, and 5d (small thin). SG M6a, M7a, M10a, cat.£267.
..
..
30.

181
Bulgaria; 1932 Air set (3) l.m.m., SG 323-5 cat.£250.
..
..
..
40.

182
Burma; fragile bundle of telegraph forms used about 1900s, a couple of later envelopes. (
10.

183
Cambodia; 1951-64 m. & u. seln. inc. sets. inc. 1964 Air set (5) u.m. (62)
..
24.

184
Cameroun; 1961 Republique Federale opt. set (12) l.m.m. (cat.£80 for u.m.).
..
12.

185
Canadian Provinces; selection on stockleaf of New Brunswick (6), Nova Scotia (9), and 


Prince Edward Island (11). Mixed mint and used, mainly good/fine. S.t.c. c.£400.
50.

186
--; British Columbia; 1865 3d pale blue sound used, and 1868-71 2c fair mint/unused. 


Cat.£255.
..
..
..
..
..
..
30.

187
--; Newfoundland; 1937 Coronation “long set” (11) u.m., cat.£60.
..
..
15.

188
Canada; 1859-1912 used range on a few pages, inc. a few Large and several Small Queens, 


1893 20c, 50c, 1898-1902 odds to 20c, 1903-12 20c (2), etc. S.t.c.£1,400+ (110)
50.

189
--; 1898-1937 used in album (inc. 1898 set to 20c), packet of dupl. Small Queen 3c used, 


and later m. & u. on stockleaves inc. a few blocks/panes, covers. (100s) 
..
40.

190
--; 1908 Quebec set (8) mounted mint (1c and 2c poorer), SG 188-195 cat.£550.
75.

191
--; 1937-38 set (11, the 20c damaged) plus 3 coil pairs, 6c Air, 1942-48 set (14, fingerprint 


on $1 gum) plus 5 coil pairs (3c purple m.m.), Air set (2), and 1946-47 Air 7c fourblock, all 


unmounted mint. S.t.c.£500.
..
..
..
..
..
75.

192
--; 1942-48, 1946-47, and 1949-51 selection of 19 different booklet panes (plus two dupli-


cates), all unmounted mint. S.t.c.£290.
..
..
..
..
50.

193
--; stockbook plus a few loose pages with some moderately-valued QV to KG6 (a few Large 


and Small Queens, 1930s high values) etc. (100s) (
..
..
..
70.

194
--; 1973-92 u.m. in album pages and loose inc. booklets (not complete), and FDCs 1986-98 


in album and loose. (c.150) (
..
..
..
..
..
30.

195
--; Officials; 1950-52 7c Geese two u.m. blocks of 25 (one upper marginal, one lower 


marginal). SG O190 cat.£24 each = £1,200.
..
..
..
..
£100.

196
Ceylon; 1964-72 defin 60c Junglefowl with missing red u.m. (SG 494a cat.£50), and 1968 


Buddhist Congress unissued 50c u.m. (£35).
..
..
..
20.
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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197
China; 1885-1913 mint and used range on pages inc. 1897 1c on 1c f.u. (SG 34 cat.£150), 


1897 2c on Revenue 3c used (trimmed corner, SG 93 cat.£350), 1912 Revolution and 


Republic each as short set to 50c m.m., Tibet 1911 3p m.m., etc. (78, 16 locals)
..
80.

198
--; 1885-1932 mint and used range on pages inc. 1885-88 1c perf.12½ m.m. (cat.£95), 1897 


1c f.u. (SG 38, cat.£38), 10c on 12c used (45, £300, bad short perfs at left), etc., and a few 


Foreign POs in China. (135)
..
..
..
..
..
50.

199
--; 1894 Dowager Empress set (9) mounted mint. Generally fine, though some very heavy 


hinge remains. 9c has natural spot in paper and normally rough perfs, 12c has normally 


rough perfs, 24c has one short corner. SG 16-24, cat.£2,250.
..
..
£300.

200
--; 1897 surcharges on Dragon type set (3) m.m. - the 1c fine m.m. (one short perf.), 2c 


heavy m.m. (thinned under mount, some short perfs), and 5c heavy m.m. (torn at left). SG 


34-36 cat.£850.
..
..
..
..
..
..
80.

201
--; 1897 surcharges (small figures) on Dowager Empress set (missing 1c, 10c on 12c) 


mounted mint. Generally good/fine with heavy mounts and some typical short perforations, 


the 10c on 6c thin under mount, 10c on 9c very rough at left, and 30c on 24c centred to right 


and some rough perfs. SG 37, 39-44, 46, cat.£3,275.
..
..
..
£300.

202
--; 1897 surcharges (2½mm) on Dowager Empress set (9) mounted mint, mainly good/fine 


(some short perfs as usual). Some very heavily mounted - the 8c fine but one pulled perf., 


10c on 9c fine, 10c on 12c fine, 30c on 24c centred to lower-tight and vertical crease at left. 


SG 57-65, cat.£6,595.
..
..
..
..
..
£800.

203
--; 1897 1c on Revenue 3c heavy m.m. (SG 88 cat.£700, shortish perfs at right), and 2c on 


Revenue 3c heavy m.m. (SG 89 cat.£750).
..
..
..
..
£240.

204
--; 1897 4c on Revenue 3c good sound used. SG 90 cat.£800.
..
..
£150.

205
--; 1897 4c on Revenue 3c heavy m.m. (SG 90 cat.£2,250, serious thin), and 2c on 


Revenue 3c used (SG 93 cat.£350, thinned).

..
..
..
£100.

206
--; People’s Republic; 1959 Harvest fourblock (has been folded on perfs) u.m. (no gum as 


issued), SG 1814a cat.£50. Also four cheap others.
..
..
..
12.

207
--; --; 1971 Paris Commune set (4) u.m. but with faults – 8f with serious tear, 4f and 22f 


with some short perfs, 10f with less serious short perfs. Cat.£475.
..
..
40.

208
--; --; 1971 50th Anniv. set (9) u.m., two or three short perfs. Cat.£180.
..
40.

209
--; --; 1975 Criticism set (4) u.m., cat.£75.
..
..
..
..
22.

210
--; --; 1976 Five Year Plan set (16) f.u. in small presentation folder (cat.£45), plus 1964 


Peony 43f f.u. on 1973 postcard (£25), and a couple of others.
..
..
20.

211
--; --; 1980 Paintings of Qi Baishi set (16) plus miniature sheet, unmounted mint. SG 


2939-54, MS2955, cat.£120 and £375.
..
..
..
..
£120.

212
--; --; 1983 Terracotta Army booklet u.m. but with rubs on cover and one stamp damaged. 


SG SB18 cat.£225.
..
..
..
..
..
..
15.

213
Czechoslovakia; 1938-81 extensive colln. in 11 small albums. Reasonably complete used 


1938-79 (mainly c.t.o., some on piece or on FDC). Also includes some m.m. sets 1938-50, 


and u.m. sets 1979-81. Includes some m.s., and stamps with labels attached. (c.3,100) (
60.

214
Denmark; 1871-1928 used seln. with 1875-1903 Bicoloured to 100ö (2), 1904-05 Christian 


50ö (2), 100ö (3), 1912 35ö on 20ö, and various 1913-28 Christian defins inc. 27ö (4), 


10kr (2), etc. S.t.c.£1,200. (73)
..
..
..
..
..
75.

215
Egypt; 1934 UPU 1m to 50p u.m., 50pt l.m.m. Toning on 13m, 20m, etc. Cat.£439.
40.

216
Falkland Islands Dependencies; South Georgia; 1963-70 ½d, 1d, 2d, each in four u.m. 


corner blocks of ten (= 40 of each stamp), fine but mark on one 2d. Cat.£220.
..
15.

217
--; 1972 Silver Wedding set stuck inside card folder and each embossed with Crown 


Agents circular seal. Accompanying letter shows this was distributed to magazines, and 


only 50 were produced.
..
..
..
..
..
20.

218
Finland; 1939-70 mint range on two stockleaves, generally m.m. earlier, u.m. later. S.t.c.


£220. (200+)
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.
Telephone bids are welcome, and should be confirmed in writing.
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219
France; 1849-52 10c, 20c, 25c (2), 40c (2), and 1f, plus several 1853-61 Napoléon values 


to 80c, in mixed used condition. (20)
..
..
..
..
60.

220
--; 1870-71 Cérès litho 2c imperf - 2 unused examples with no gum and some faults. Min-


imum cat.£600.
..
..
..
..
..
..
12.

221
--; 1877-1932 used seln. of Sage and Mouchon types, mainly fair/good/fine. S.t.c.£610. (34)
35.

222
--; 1900-45 valuable mint collection in Lighthouse printed album with quite a high percent-


age of completion. Some better items include 1900-01 Mouchon set (7), 1900-06 Merson 


2f (heavy hinges, centred to right), 1902 redrawn Mouchon set (5), 1903 Sower 25c, 30c, 


1917-19 War Orphans short set to 1f, 1918 Red Cross 15+5c, 1922 War Orphans set (8), 


1923 Bordeaux Philatelic Exhibition 1f (m.m., with noticeable thin), 1925-32 Merson 20f, 


1926-27 War Orphans set (4), 1927 Air overprint 2f (appears genuine) and 5f (probably a 


forged overprint), the five Sinking Fund overprint sets of 1927-31, 1935-36 Normandie 


both shades, 1936 Air short set to 3f50, 1943 Pétain strip, and many others catalogued at a 


few pounds each. Condition is generally fine/very fine, though a few (mainly small) faults 


in places, mainly mounted. Total stated to catalogue £9,850. (567) 
..
£800.

223
--; 1928, 1930, and 1931 large pictorial Sinking Fund issues, all fine m.m. SG 463, 480, 


493, cat.£480.
..
..
..
..
..
..
70.

224
--; 1929 Le Havre Philatelic Exhibition 2f fine mounted mint. SG 470 cat.£900.

£120.

225
--; 1929-33 pictorial defin set (6) mounted mint. Generally fine, but 5f is off-centre and 


has one short perf., 10f has couple of partly short perfs, 20f is centred to left. SG 470a-475 


cat.£650.
..
..
..
..
..
..
60.

226
--; 1936 Air set (missing 3f50) lightly mounted mint. The 50f hardly shows any hinge mark, 


and shows some light inking of the design, making the outer frame broken in places. SG 


534-8, 540, cat. c.£1,130.
..
..
..
..
..
£200.

227
--; 1936 South America Flight set (2) l.m.m., SG 553-4 cat.£474.
..
..
75.

228
--; 1936-87 (mainly 1960s-80s) u.m. range of mainly pictorials on stockleaf. S.t.c.£270. 


(134)
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
30.

229
--; 1937 PEXIP miniature sheet fine unmounted mint. Some light kinks in sheet, as is quite 


normal in these. SG MS581 cat.£550.
..
..
..
..
£100.

230
--; 1937 National Museums set (2) l.m.m., SG 586-7 cat.£200.
..
..
30.

231
--; 1945-59 comprehensive mint collection in Yvert & Tellier hingeless printed album (some 


of the mounts broken), the only apparent spaces being the unissued values of the 1944-45 


Dulac set, and the pre-cancels. Includes therefore all of the high-catalogued charity issues, 


and better Airs such as 1949-50 set (5) u.m., 1954 set (4) u.m. Condition generally very fine, 


with everything we have sampled being unmounted mint. S.t.c.£3,500. (596) (

£450.

232
--; 1960-90 mint collection in four Yvert & Tellier hingeless printed albums. Nearly all u.m. 


(a few l.m.m. about 1962-64), and virtually complete in standard issues to about 1987, with 


only a few later. Generally excludes p.dues, airmails, precancels, UNESCO, etc. First album 


s.t.c. £717, third s.t.c.£510, other two probably a further few hundred pounds. (100s) (
£180.

233
--; 1986-99 (and some earlier) mainly u.m. range on stockleaves inc. several miniature 


sheets etc. (inc. 1999 Philexfrance m.s. in folder, SG MS3576 cat.£50). (c.110, 7 m.s., 


10 booklets, 1 folder) (
..
..
..
..
..
40.

234
--; 1850-1972 in album. Mint/used in different periods, picked especially in later years, and 


some toning. (c.1,200) (
..
..
..
..
..
30.

235
--; folder with a range of used earlier issues (Napoleon, Cérès, Sage, etc.) plus some mixed 


later. Some mixed condition. Also Yvert & Tellier cd-rom with France catalogue 1849-2000, 


and a couple of Cape of Good Hope 4d triangulars, etc. (100s) (
..
..
30.

236
French Colonies and Post Offices; French Indian Settlements; 1942-43 FRANCE LIBRE 


overprints m. & u. seln. of values to 3r and 5r f.u., and 1943 FRANCE LIBRE surcharges set 


(19) m.m., mainly fine, a few faults.
..
..
..
..
20.

237
--; French Indo-China; 1933 Official set (16) m.m., couple of spots of toning. SG O197-


O212 cat.£130.
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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238
French Colonies and Post Offices; Guadeloupe; 1903-40 largely mint range on two 


stockleaves with some light duplication. Includes several 1903 “G&D”/”GetD” overprints, 


1905-7 values to5f, etc. S.t.c.£680. (c.245)
..
..
..
..
60.

239
German States; Baden; mainly used seln. on stockleaf with some duplication. Mixed con-


dition but most are fair/good/fine. Also a few Bavaria. (c.100)
..
..
50.

240
--; Württemberg; 1851-1900 used seln. on old page. Good spread of issues and values in 


poor/fair/fine condition. S.t.c.£1,400. (36)
..
..
..
..
40.

241
Germany; 1905 5m fine used example of the specialist variety “centre orange under ultra-


violet light”. Michel 97AIa (cat.€140 some years ago). RPSL certificate (1990).

15.

242
--; 1934-45 m. & u. collection of mainly commem issues written-up on pages. A number of 


better included, but condition is varied. (240, 2 m.s.)
..
..
..
30.

243
--; five-volume Britannia albums with sparse German States, Danzig, and Berlin, and better-


filled used Germany 1981-96, DDR used 1983-90. (100s) (
..
..
40.

244
--; small bundle of remainder club books, 1920s to modern, m. & u., sets and odds, inc. a 


few Third Reich period. PTSA c.£290. (100s)
..
..
..
50.

245
--; Allied Occupation; useful m. & u. collection in stockbook. Numerous better inc. French 


Zone Baden 1948-49 (no “PF”) set (10) u.m., Freiburg set and perf. m.s. u.m., Red Cross 


set and m.s. u.m., French Rhineland-Palatinate 1948-49 (no “PF”) set (missing 6pf) u.m., 


Red Cross set and m.s. u.m., French Württemberg 1948-49 (no “PF”) 80pf, 90pf u.m., Red 


Cross set and m.s. u.m., etc. (c.250+). Also a few later. 
..
..
£100.

246
--; --; French Zone; duplicated mint and used mix in packets inc. a scattering of medium 


values. (100s)
..
..
..
..
..
..
24.

247
--; West Germany; 1949 Stamps set (3) u.m. (cat.£110, rough perfs on 10pf), Refugee 


Relief set (4) u.m. (£160, some adhesions on 30pf gum), plus 1949 UPU f.u. (£49), 


another of same f.u. on piece, Refugee Relief three low values f.u. (£60).
..
45.

248
--; --; 1951-52 Posthorn set (16) l.m.m./m.m., SG 1045-60 (cat.£2,500for u.m.)

£150.

249
--; --; 1951 NBA set (2), 1952 Mona Lisa, Lutheran, Otto, Museum, and Heligoland, all 


u.m., cat.£213.
..
..
..
..
..
..
24.

250
--; --; 1951 St. Mary's Church set (2), Humanitarian set (4), and Röntgen 30pf, all l.m.m. 


(cat.£475 for u.m.)
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

251
--; --; 1984-90 u.m, and used colln. in Safe album. (c.280, 4 m.s., 3 covers) (
..
15.

252
--; West Berlin; 1949 Buildings original set (19 - missing the second 4pf and 20pf values) 


l.m.m., SG B35-B53 (cat. c.£870 for u.m.)
..
..
..
..
60.

253
--; --; 1950 ERP, 1951 Lortzing, 1952 Beethoven, Olympics set (3), and 1952-53 Berliners 


set (10) u.m., some shiny gum. Cat.£455.
..
..
..
..
50.

254
--; --; 1952 Olympic Festival set (3) f.u. on piece, 1953 Bell (clapper centre) set (5) f.u. on 


Nürnberg Christmas Market card, Church Reconstruction set (4) f.u. on similar card, and 


E.German Uprising 30pf f.u. on piece. Stamps cat.£404.
..
..
50.

255
--; East Germany; 1949-50 seln. of m.m. sets inc. 1949 UPU, Postal Workers, 1950 Labour 


Day, 1950-51 Pieck (spot on 1m), Academy, Elections, etc. S.t.c.£450. (24)
..
35.

256
--; Miniature Sheets; Allied Occupation 1948 imperf. miniature sheet m.m. (SG MS925a, 


cat.£90 for u.m., some very light toning), and East Germany 1950 DEBRIA m.m. m.m. 


(MSE29a, £200).
..
..
..
..
..
..
24.

257
--; 1975-2002 enormous lot of Ersttagsblätter in 45 binders, about 85% of these with Bonn 


cancels. Probably from at least two or three original collections. (c.1,800) (
..
£150.

258
--; shoebox with about 1.1kg of kiloware from about 2008-12, many pictorials. (
15.

259
German Colonies and Post Offices Abroad; Kamerun 1900-11 odd values to 3m, 1905-19 


10pf to 5m, Kiaochow 1905-18 40c, $½, and $1 m.m., and Morocco 1911-18 6p25, all 


l.m.m./m.m., mainly fine. S.t.c.£145. (16)
..
..
..
..
35.

260
Gibraltar; 1886-1960 used and unused/mint collection on a few pages with numerous better 


values, often fine but some a bit poorer. S.t.c.£2,100. (c.265)
..
..
£120.
VIEWING – at our shop or on auction day – please handle everything with care – remember tweezers !
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261
Greece; 1875-76 selection of postage dues with values to 1l, 2l, in mixed mint condition. 


S.t.c.£730. (as cheapest, by Simplified). (30)
..
..
..
..
40.

262
--; 1924-39 useful range of mainly used on stockleaf. Includes 1926 Aeroespresso set (4) 


mixed m./u., 1927-28 Navarino set (6) u., 1933 Aeroespresso set (7) mixed m./u., 1933 


Govt. Air set (7) mixed m./u., 1933 Statue 100l f.u., etc. S.t.c.£750. (73)
..
70.

263
Heligoland; small seln. of 27 stamps, 1 card, 3 cut-outs, poor to fine, probably all (or nearly 


all) reprints.
..
..
..
..
..
..
15.

264
Hong Kong; 1880-1937 used selection of QV (SG 24 only), KE7 to $1, and KG5 to $3 


with light dupl. Mainly good/fine. S.t.c.£850. (38)
..
..
..
90.

265
--; 1954-62 definitive set (14) plus 11 shades, 10c coil join pair, $2 with “short character” 


variety in pair with normal, and couple of others, all l.m.m.
..
..
50.

266
--; 1962-73 defin. set (15) u.m. (65c l.m.m.). Also (these mixed u.m./l.m.m.) several on 


glazed paper inc. $1.30 (2), $5, inverted wmk $1.30, $2, $5 and glazed $5, two of the 5c 


flaw, 10c with collar flaw (2), five described as having missing colours but not apparent 


and sold “as is”, etc.
..
..
..
..
..
..
£120

267
--; 1966-72 defin short set to $1 in u.m. pairs (nearly all fine), plus $1.30, $2, and $5 u.m. 


singles. Also several glazed paper, varieties, and sideways-inverted wmks. u.m.
..
40.

268
--; 1967 New Year to 1969 Satellite basic complete u.m. Cat.£137. (19)
..
24.

269
--; 1968-73 defin sets with upright and sideways watermarks u.m., cat.£69 (4)
..
15.

270
--; 1973-74 defin set (14, plus 4 wmk. varieties), 1975-82 set (18, plus various wmk. 


varieties, and 1976 no watermark set (7), all u.m.
..
..
..
£100.

271
--; 1982 defin set (16) plus wmk. sideways-inverted on $5, $10, $20, and $5 with missing 


embossing. Also 1985-87 set (16). All u.m.
..
..
..
..
50.

272
--; 1987-88 type A set (15), type B set (17), and 1989-91 good range of imprints (48 diff-


erent). Also 1987-92 coils (9). All u.m.
..
..
..
..
60.

273
--; 1992-97 and 1997 etc fine range of u.m. sets plus m.s., booklets, etc.
..
30.

274
--; 1953-93 (August) colln. of u.m. commems in album, apparently complete inc. miniature 


sheets. Includes some varieties and watermark varieties. (100s) (
..
..
£180.

275
--; 1981 Public Housing 20c with missing red, unmounted mint. SG 402a cat.£160.
40.

276
Hungary; 1918-49 mint selection inc. 1931 Zeppelin set (2) m.m. (small spot on 1p), 1936 


Air set (10) m.m., 1949 Stamp Day sheetlet m.m. (2), etc. S.t.c.£670. (70, 2 m.s.)
70.

277
--; 1992-94 u.m. colln. on pages, s.t.c.£550. (58, 65 blocks, 14 m.s.)

..
65.

278
--; box of 6 albums, binders, and loose pages of stamps from early to modern, duplicated in 


parts (heavy in places) with more used than mint. (1,000s) (
..
..
60.

279
Indian States; Gwalior Official 1903-8 10mm set (7), 1907-8 10mm set (2), 1913 original 


set (7), Jind 1903-9 set (11), and 1913 set (6), all mounted mint. S.t.c.£180.
..
30.

280
Indonesia; 1974-76 mint (u.m./m.m.) colln. on a few pages inc. 1974-76 Suharto set (10) 


u.m., 1976 Daggers m.s. both perf and imperf u.m., etc. S.t.c.£310. (76, 2 m.s.)

30.

281
--; 1977-80 u.m. colln. on printed pages, complete for the spaces. S.t.c.£350. (83, 19 m.s.)
40.

282
Italy; 1901-23 m. & u. seln. of defins inc. 5l l.m.m., 10l m.m., etc. S.t.c.£600. (18)
40.

283
--; 1922-53 l.m.m. selection on stockleaf inc. 1922 Mazzini set (3), 1949 Art Exhibition set 


(4), Roman Republic 100l, 1950 UNESCO set (2), Tobacco set (3), 1951 Tuscany Stamp 


set (2), Milan Art set (2), 1953 Syracuse Coin 80l, etc. S.t.c.£1,225. (36)
..
90.

284
--; 1932 Garibaldi Air Express (2) f.u. but cancels not guaranteed. SG E348-9 cat.£130.
15.

285
--; 1968-77 “Coin of Syracuse” 400l u.m. horizontal imperforate pair, left-marginal. SG 


1219ba cat.£130.
..
..
..
..
..
..
35.

286
--; Concessional Letter Post; 1949 15l, and 1955-81 seln. of pairs inc. 70l, 75l, 110l, all 


unmounted mint. Cat.£1,400+
..
..
..
..
..
£100.

287
Italian Colonies and Post Offices Abroad; Eritrea 1909 Express 30c fair m.m. (SG E34 


cat.£180), three Somalia, and Tripolitania 1930 Virgil Air set (4) f.u. (poor/fine). S.t.c.£462)
45. 

288
--; mint stockleaf of Cyrenaica, Libya, Somalia, and Tripolitania. S.t.c.£180. (53)
24.
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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289
Jamaica; 1860 Pineapple watermark, 1d and 1/- (3), each overprinted “SPECIMEN” (large 


or small type, horizontal or diagonal), each different in some way, and in quite mixed con-


dition (straight edges, short perfs, etc.)
..
..
..
..
45.

290
Japan; stockleaf of early issues, some of which are forgeries. (33)
..
..
20.

291
--; 1947-70s mint (mainly fine u.m.) range on stockleaves inc. many of the New Year m.s.


Some dupl. S.t.c.£400. (c.160, 55 m.s.)
..
..
..
..
30.

292
Liechtenstein; 1912-99 mostly mint (u.m. from about 1961) colln. in two Lighthouse print-


ed albums. Fairly complete inc. 1912 set (3) m.m. and used, 1924-27 set (7) m.m., 1925 


Birthday m.m., 1928 Flood m.m., Accession set m.m., numerous values from 1930 set, 


1930 Air set (6) m.m., 1931 Airship m.m., 1933 SG 123 m.m., Officials m.m., Birthday set 


m.m., 3r to 3f m.m., 1935 Air m.m., air surch. m.m., 1936 Airship m.m., and so on. Better 


later also. (c.1,200) (
..
..
..
..
..
£200.

293
--; 1917-87 m.m./u. in album with some better inc. 1928 Flood Relief set used (cat.£170 


but cancels not guaranteed). (c.400) (
..
..
..
..
30.

294
Luxembourg; 1852-1988 m. & u. seln. on pages inc. various Child Welfare from 1920s. 


(c.300)
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

295
Malta; 1971-81 tidy collection on pages, with virtually everything present as both u.m. set 


and f.u. set. (475, 10 m.s.)
..
..
..
..
..
30.

296
--; 1885-1989 m. & u. colln. in album. (c.380) (
..
..
..
18.

297
Mauritius; 1860-1980 mint (mainly u.m.) and used in large stockbook - mainly 1970s-80s 


f.u. sets with few others. (c.500) (
..
..
..
..
30.

298
Monaco; 1951 Red Cross miniature sheet of four fourblocks, perforated, mounted mint 


(hinge marks on margins back and front). SG MS458 (cat.£550 for u.m.)
..
60.

299
Netherlands; 1929-49 mainly m.m. selection on stockleaf, s.t.c.£550+ (c.110)
..
30.

300
--; 1944-49 u.m. seln. of mainly sets, some with some dupl. (some in pairs/blocks) S.t.c.


£380. (c.160)
..
..
..
..
..
..
35.

301
New Hebrides; mainly mint seln. inc. 1953 set (11) l.m.m., 1925 p.dues set (5) f.u., 1953 


p.due set (5) m.m., etc. (38)
..
..
..
..
..
12.

302
New Zealand; 1955-59 definitive 1d, 2d, and 6d, each in left-marginal imperforate pair. 


From proof sheets, on normal gummed and watermarked paper. Heavy crease on 1d, lighter 


on 6d.
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

303
Norway; 1946-66 f.u. colln. virtually complete on a few pages inc. 1953 N.Cape set (3), 


1955 NORWEX set (3), etc. S.t.c.£370. (c.250)
..
..
..
45.

304
Panama; small box of mostly used stamps sorted into glassines, much 1920s-70s. Fair 


degree of duplication. (Many 100s) (
..
..
..
..
30.

305
Poland; bundle of unused commemorative postal stationery postcards, approx. 1980-81, 


some duplication. (c.45) (
..
..
..
..
..
10.

306
Saar; 1920 specialised study of the first overprint issue (January to March) written-up on 


40 pages, showing many overprint varieties on mixed values. (68 on Germany stamps, 4 


on Bavaria), mainly fine mint.
..
..
..
..
..
40.

307
San Marino; 1932 Garibaldi set (8) mounted mint, a few short perfs and tiny thin. SG 


183-190 cat.£600.
..
..
..
..
..
..
70.

308
--; 1945 Government Palace perforated miniature sheet m.m. (staple hole at top) (cat.£275 


for u.m.). Also 1938 Lincoln pair of m.s. u.m. but toned gum, cat.£27.
..
24.

309
South Africa; Cape of Good Hope; set of four triangular values used – the 6d poorer, but 


others about average sound.
..
..
..
..
..
40.

310
South Africa; 1942-44 War Effort Bantam 1/- fourblock (2 pairs), the upper-right stamp 


with “bursting shell” variety, good used, SG 104a cat.£95.
..
..
20.

311
--; 1942 44 War Effort Bantam 1/- vertical pair, the lower stamp with “smoking L” variety 


fine used (circular cancels), SG 104b cat.£95. Also another of the same in poorer quality.
24.

312
--; 1997-2008 u.m. colln. in three albums. Seems largely complete, and includes blocks of 4 


or 6, strips, m.s. (100s) (
..
..
..
..
..
60.
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313
South Africa; box of heavily duplicated used, much 1940s/early 1950s sorted into packets, 


bundleware, etc. Inc. some SWA. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
20.

314
Southern Africa; 1974-88 South Africa, Homelands, and South West Africa mint, used, 


and FDCs in five binders, loose, and in packets as issued by Philatelic Services. Needs sort-


ing. Also shoebox of dupl. used S.Africa from 1953 sorted into packets. (100s/1,000s) (
70.

315
Sweden; 1981-2009 u.m. colln. in three albums inc. m.s. and some complete booklets, plus 


a few black prints and similar. Seems largely complete. (100s) (
..
..
80.

316
Switzerland; album with 1938-2009 Pro Patria, and 1913-2010 Pro Juventute, each of these 


mostly used to 1938 then u.m. from 1984 onwards. Seems largely complete. (100s) (
£120.

317
--; 1994-96 and 2008-10 u.m. commems in a binder, inc. a few booklets/m.s. (c.160) (
35.

318
--; Pro Juventute; 1913-57 complete used (but for 1916 10c missing), mainly good/fine. 


S.t.c.£1,300.
..
..
..
..
..
..
80.

319
Turkey; 1935 International Women’s Alliance short set to 50k u.m./m.m. The 25k, 30k, 


and 50k are u.m., but the lower values have stains from hinges. Cat.£295.
..
40.

320
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics; six-volume colln. in Britannia albums with mint and 


used colln. of 1857-1950, 1957-63, and 1967-91. (Many 100s) (
..
..
70.

321
--; box of four binders, stockbook, loose pages, etc., of mostly used, with much from 1960s/


70s, but some mint and some earlier. (1,000s) (
..
..
..
70.

322
United States of America; year books for 1973, 1974, 1977-91, 1993, plus souvenir books 


for 1984 Olympics and 1989 UPU, plus some loose. Possibility of some being damaged. (
40.

323
--; 1990-2005 selection of mint miniature sheets and sheetlets, mainly u.m. but a few faults. 


S.t.c.£320. (face value $100+)
..
..
..
..
..
30.

324
--; 2006 X-Planes set (2) in u.m. pairs, SG 4560-1 cat.£72.
..
..
10.

325
Yugoslavia; 1949 Railway Centenary 10d bright purple miniature sheet in three formats - 


perf., imperf., and imperf with background print. SG MS533Ab etc. (cat.£225 each). All are 


mounted mint but with some toning spots.
..
..
..
..
30.

326
--; 1951 Air m.s. u.m. 
..
..
..
..
..
40.

VIEWING ARRANGEMENTS
Viewing at our Shop; The shop will be open at the following times for viewing. Note that these are longer hours than our normal retail shop hours.
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Wednesday 8th October 2pm-8pm
Thursday 9th October, Friday 10th October, and Saturday 11th October 10am-6pm each day.
Viewing at the Auction Venue; Monday 13th October; 


Larger lots (marked “(” in the description); on view at auction venue from 3pm: Smaller lots; on view by 4.00pm. Viewing will end at about 6.50pm.
NB Normal Shop Opening Hours; 
Tuesday 12 noon to 4pm
Wednesday 2pm to 8pm
Thursday 10am to 6pm
Friday (retail shop closed – open only for clients with an appointment)
Saturday 12 noon to 6pm



United Kingdom

327
1840 three Penny Blacks – DI (3+ decent margins, red MC, thin), GG (3 margin, black MC, 


tear at foot), and AF (2½ margin, black MC, crease at foot).
..
..
60.

328
1840 Twopence Blue EI used (3 margins, black MC, crease and small thin), and 1847-54 


Embossed 6d g.u. (cut square, but small corner crease).
..
..
..
50.

329
1848 Art Union Journal reprint page of Charles Whiting essays. An impressive sheet prin-


ted both sides showing design suggestions, embossing, engine-turning, and use of the Con-


greve method. Generally fine and quite fresh for these though with a little toning and some 


edge faults, mounted in frame held between two sheets of glass (i.e. no adhesive). 
£100.

A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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United Kingdom, continued. 

330
1867-83 wmk. Maltese Cross 5/- pale rose sound used. SG 127 cat.£650.
..
35.

331
1887-92 £1 green spacefiller used – reasonable appearance but top-right corner missing.
30.

332
Old album pages with run of penny red plates to plate 224 mixed used (150, mainly good/


fine), 1873 2½d rose (16), 2½d blue (7).
..
..
..
..
60.

333
1887-1900 Jubilee 4½d overprinted with “CANCELLED” overprint in black. Quite heavily 


mounted and with small rubs at upper-right, but very scarce. SG Specialised K34t 


cat.£1,500.
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

334
1929 PUC £1 used with just trace of postmark, and a little rough at lower-left corner. Cat.


£550.
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
£100.

335
1948 Silver Wedding £1 - eight sound used examples but with quite heavy cancels. Cat.


£40 each = £320.
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

336
1955-91 seln. of twelve various u.m. stamps all with perforation shifts.
..
50.

337
1958-65 Wilding 4d right-marginal sixblock (3x2) with paper fold at right, mounted mint.
30.

338
1959-68 DLR Castles 2/6 showing strong and complete offset of design on reverse. 


Unmounted mint but small stain at corner.
..
..
..
..
20.

339
1961 CEPT 2d colour trial imperforate fourblock with missing brown, with black lines 


cancel, some faults.
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

340
1961 CEPT 2d colour trial imperforate pair with missing brown, with black lines cancel, 


some faults.
..
..
..
..
..
..
24.

341
1962 NPY 3d u.m. corner sixblock with “Kent omitted” variety (SG 632c cat.£70), plus six 


other varieties on 2½d and 3d.
..
..
..
..
..
30.

342
1962 NPY 2½d right-marginal single, 3d upper-marginal single, and 3d vertical pair, all 


imperforate, with black or red horizontal lines across designs, no gum, some creases and 


other faults.
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

343
1964 Geographical u.m. seln. inc. basic sets ord. and phos., ordinary 4d with punk shift, 8d 


u.m. fourblock with small black shift, 1/6 with inverted wmk. (mark on reverse), 1/6 two 


three-strips with progressive shift of black, etc.
..
..
..
50.

344
1966 Birds lower left corner marginal eight-blocks (2x4) with paper fold at corner, unmoun-


ted mint, small blemish.
..
..
..
..
..
30.

345
1967 EFTA 9d phosphor with lilac omitted, unmounted mint. SG 715pb cat.£225.
60.

346
1967-70 Machin 5d unmounted mint imperforate fourblock.
..
..
50.

347
1967-72 (plus later decimal Machins) u.m. seln. of stamps with missing phosphor, inc. 


1967-70 1/9 (cat.£55), 1970 Games 1/6 (£60), ten of Philympia 1/6 (=£40), 1972 Churches 


9p fourblock (=£88), etc. (40) Also a few others.
..
..
..
60.

348
1967 Paintings 4d u.m. with extra rows of perfs both horiz. and vertically.
..
15.

349
1969 Investiture 1/- u.m. with one single broad phosphor band applied at an angle. 
15.

350
1970 Anniversaries 1/- with gold omitted, u.m., SG 821a cat.£90.
..
..
30.

351
1971 etc. 10p orange-brown (1 band) u.m. imperforate pair. SG X888a cat.£350.
80.

352
1971 etc. Machin 16p olive-drab (PCP) imperforate pair u.m., SG X949a cat.£200.
45.

353
1971 etc. 18p deep olive-grey (PCP) imperforate pair u.m. SG X955a cat.£150.
..
40.

354
1973 Paintings 3p with gold (Queen's head) and embossing missing. Unmounted mint, perfs 


at top a little rough. SG 931Ec, cat.£180.
..
..
..
..
30.

355
1975 Sailing 8p with missing black u.m., SG 981a cat.£130.
..
..
40.

356
1981 Christmas 14p imperforate horizontal pair, without gum, small faults.
..
40.

357
1984 Urban Renewal 16p u.m. corner traffic-light sixblock with 3.5mm upward shift of 


perforations (putting “URBAN RENEWAL - LIVERPOOL” at top of each stamp).
..
30.

358
1988 Castles £2 u.m. eight-block (4x2 corner marginal) with perforation shift (2mm to left, 


c.1mm high and angled). Also u.m. £1 with perfs 10mm high.
..
..
45.

359
1994 Christmas 19p imperforate horizontal pair unmounted mint. SG 1843a cat.£175.
50.

360
2012 Olympics complete set of 29 Gold Medal Winners in sheetlets of six, and three related 


m.s., u.m. Face value £119. (
..
..
..
..
..
80.
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United Kingdom, continued. 

361
2012 Olympics complete set of 29 Gold Medal Winners in sheetlets of six u.m., f.v.£107. (
70.

362
Departmental; Admiralty; 1903-4 1d in u.m. sixblock. Some perf faults, and wrinkles 


(one creased) but includes three fine singles. SG O108, cat.£55 each = £330.
..
45.

363
Booklets; KE7 ½d yellow-green with Saint Andrew’s Cross label above (u.m., trimmed 


perfs at foot) as only stamp remaining in 1906 2/- booklet (which would have been SG 


BA2). Booklet itself in fair condition only, but scarce in any state. Also empty booklet BB2 


or BB3, and three other remainder booklets.
..
..
..
..
60.

364
--; 1952 (July) 2/6, 1953 (July) 2/6, 1954 1/-, and a few cheaper slightly later (19). Also a 


few incomplete/partial booklets back to KE8. (
..
..
..
40.

365
--; 1971-2010 colln. of booklets in an album and loose – much in 1st and 2nd class values. 


Face value c.£600. (
..
..
..
..
..
£320.

366
--; Prestige Stamp Booklets; 2002 Accession to 2010 Britain Alone complete run, plus one 


earlier. Face value c.£285. (25)
..
..
..
..
..
£160.

367
--; --; 1980-2003 fairly complete plus some dupl. Face value c.£284. (31) (
..
£150.

368
Presentation Packs; 1964 Forth Road Bridge pack – a spacefiller example, being the printed 


card with the two stamps stuck to it (and with glue and adhesion on the back of the pack), 


and cellophane cover. Missing the black card.
..
..
..
40.

369
--; 1989-90 seln. of Harrison’s packs (20) (
..
..
..
30.

370
--; 2003 Coronation Anniversary £10 commemorative postal order with Windsor cancel, in 


presentation pack.
..
..
..
..
..
..
20.

371
Presentation Pack Collections; 1974-98 collection plus a few later. Not complete, and 


with some dupl. Face value c.£315. (
..
..
..
..
£160.

372
Royal Mail Year Books; 1984-2006 complete run, some dusty. (23) Face value £480. (
£260.

373
--; 1984-2003 complete run. (20) Face value £341. (
..
..
..
£180.

374
--; 1985-93 (1988 duplicated), 1995, 1996, and 2005. Face value c.£161. (
..
90.

375
--; 2004-2006 year books. (3) Face value £139. (
..
..
..
75.

376
--; 2007 year book (no.24), cat.£130.
..
..
..
..
50.

377
--; a similar lot.
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

378
--; 2008 year book (no.25), cat.£125.
..
..
..
..
40.

379
--; a similar lot.
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

380
--; 2009 year book (no.26), cat.£130.
..
..
..
..
50.

381
--; a similar lot.
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

382
--; 2010 year book (no.27), cat.£130.
..
..
..
..
50.

383
--; a similar lot.
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

384
--; 2011 year book (no.28), cat.£125.
..
..
..
..
60.

385
--; 2012 year book (no.29), cat.£140.
..
..
..
..
60.

386
--; 2013 year book (no.30), cat.£135.
..
..
..
..
60.

387
First Day Cover Collections; 1971-2014 (July) extensive collection of standard Royal 


Mail FDCs in twenty cover albums (numerous gaps due to removal of non-standard covers), 


probably a complete run for commems, defins, m.s., country, PSB blocks. (772) (
£240.

388
--; 1967-2011 extensive colln. of mostly standard PO covers of commems, m.s., defins, 


country, in 11 albums to 2002 and loose in packets as delivered for 2003-11. (c.660) (
£200.

389
--; bulky colln. in 23 albums/folders. Quite disorganised, and with some very standard, as 


well as some in lower condition, but should repay attention, as there are numerous better 


or more unusual covers to be found. (Many 100s) (
..
..
..
£200.

390
--; 1937-70 collection in two cover albums, with numerous better e.g. (all these listed are 


on illustrated covers) 1949 UPU, 1953 Coronation, 1957 Scouts, 1957 Parliamentary 


(London special handstamp, handwritten), 1958 Games (Games Village cancel), 1961 


CEPT (Torquay slogan), Parliamentary (London slogan), etc. Some duplication, and a few 


other covers also. (c.88) (
..
..
..
..
..
£150.
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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391
First Day Cover Collections; 1987-2011 colln. in six Royal Mail cover albums, mainly 


with PO alternative cancels. (c.340) (
..
..
..
..
£150.

392
--; 1981-2006 bundle of FDCs (and some others) by Bradbury/BFDC, Benham, and some 


other producers. (260) (
..
..
..
..
..
£120.

393
--; 1997-2012 in two cover albums and loose, generally with Reading FDI cancels to 1998 


then alternative Bureau cancels. (c.190) (
..
..
..
..
£100.

394
--; 1977-2005 collection of FDCs and other commemorative covers in album and loose. 


FDCs are mostly standard PO or Benham (full sets). (c.430) Also four empty Benham 


cover albums. (
..
..
..
..
..
..
90.

395
--; 1988-96 box of Benham small silks and silk postcards (estimated c.950) (

90.

396
--; 1975-2005 in four cover albums and loose, handwritten addresses to 1991 then mainly 


label addresses. Standard Bureau cancels to 1997 then Scottish lion, then PO alternative 


cancels from 1999. (c.290) (
..
..
..
..
..
60.

397
--; 1994-2013 loose collection of first day covers, plus some other souvenir/anniversary 


covers and cards, all produced by Bletchley Park Post Office. (125) (
..
60.

398
--; 1951-2006 box of covers, mainly standard PO, latest are defin/country only. (c.400) (
50.

399
--; 1979-2001 loose colln. in box, initially with handwritten addresses, then typed. (Estimate 


c.500) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.

400
--; 1980-89 covers in three albums, mostly Benham large silks, for UK (c.80), Guernsey 


(c.20), Jersey (c.20), and I.o.M. (c.20). (
..
..
..
..
24.

401
--; 1980-84 Sumner Collection 22ct Golden Replicas of British Stamps colln. in six binders. 


Some marked. (c.150) (
..
..
..
..
..
20.

402
Philatelic Numismatic Covers; 1984-2011 colln. of Royal Mail/Royal Mint in three cover 


albums. Includes 2009 Kew. Coins face value c.£187. (c.70) (
..
..
£240.

403
--; 1994-2010 Royal Mail/Royal Mint with UK coins face value £71 (28). Also Jersey (2), 


Guernsey (2), I.o.M. (1), and UK 1980 (1). (
..
..
..
80.

404
--; 1994-99 bundle of 18 covers with some slight dupl., and 2004-6 in album (10). Face value 


of coins £47. (
..
..
..
..
..
..
45.

405
--; 2005 Castles set of four “covers” (stamped cards) each with “silver ingot” reproduction 


of one of the stamps, each 25.58g of sterling silver. Also similar for 2005 Trafalgar. (
32.

406
--; 1994-99 seln. of R.Mail covers (9), plus four others.
..
..
..
22.

(
--; see also Collectables; Precious Metal Replicas.

407
PHQ Postcards; mostly 1980s in albums and loose, many still in packets, about 70% 


unused, some damp marks. (c.3,500) (
..
..
..
..
20.

408
Scottish Covers and Postal History; 1841 entire Montrose to Cupar with penny black LD 


cancelled black MC. Stamp has four good margins but strong vertical filing crease. Cover 


reasonable but a bit grubby.
..
..
..
..
..
40.

409
--; mainly 1967 seln. of covers with pmks. of various islands, plus one with Stroma locals.
10.

410
UK Covers and Postal History; mainly 1790s-1840s selection of prestamp/unstamped 


covers, mainly English plus some Scottish. General mix of various types, mixed condition. 


(52) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
30.

411
--; mixture of early postal stationery postcards, other p.stat, cover with two QV p.stat. cut-


outs used with 1912 Stamp Exhibition cancel, and various QV stamped covers inc. 1885 to 


S.Australia with 1883-84 6d green (poor), perfins, printed envelopes, etc. Mixed condition. 


(85) (
..
..
..
..
..
..
..
40.
(

Signed Covers; see Collectables; Autographs.

412
Cinderellas; post-WW1 Scottish National War Memorial “sheet 2” of 12 poster labels 


showing “The Navy”. Fine (one creased) with gum. 
..
..
..
10.

413
--; similar “sheet 3” showing “R.A.F. and other Troops”. Fine with gum.
..
10.

414
--; similar “sheet 4” showing “The Women’s Services”. Fine with gum (some stuck).
10.

415
--; 1957 sheet of eight Scout Jamboree “poster stamps” in original folder, fine.

6.
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416
Cinderellas; Revenues; written-up collection on pages of 19th Century (and some early 


20th Century) embossed revenue cut-outs, mainly “general duty” with some “appropriated” 


(e.g. Bill or Note, Patent, Receipt, etc.). Excellent range and variety, with all variations 


annotated. (398)
..
..
..
..
..
..
50.

417
Islands; 1971-86 u.m. collection of Guernsey, Jersey, and Isle of Man in three albums, then 


loose later Guernsey/Alderney to 2001, Jersey to 2004, Isle of Man to 2007. (100s) (
£120.

418
--; album of u.m. Guernsey and Jersey 1969-78 (inc. 1969 defins for both, 1969 p.dues of 


Guensey), plus some loose on stockcards etc. inc. Guernsey 2006 £10 u.m. (
..
50.

(
--; see also UK FDC Collections.

419
Guernsey; 1978-2004 (January) colln. of presentation packs (inc. Alderney) in 4 albums 


and loose in packets by year. Seems fairly complete. Face value roughly £220. (c.195) (
70.

420
--; 1980-2008 colln. of FDCs (inc. Alderney) in 2 albums and loose in packets (sorted by 


year). Comprises P.O. and Benham, sometimes both (c.360). Also 1981 small Benham 


FDCs in four albums (c.110). (
..
..
..
..
..
70.

421
Isle of Man; 1976-2003 colln. of presentation packs in 4 albums and loose in packets by 


year. Seems fairly complete. Face value roughly £210. (c.235) (
..
..
70.

422
--; 1978-2003 colln. of FDCs in 2 albums and loose in packets by year. Comprises PO and 


Benham, sometimes both (c.320). Also 1981-85 small Benham covers in 2 albums (c.100). (
60.

423
Jersey; 1986-2003 Yearbooks (missing 1992). Face value roughly £200. (
..
70.

424
--; 1978-2003 colln. of presentation packs in 5 albums and loose in packets by year. Seems 


fairly complete, face value roughly £200. (c.220 packs) (
..
..
70.

425
--; 1979-2011 colln. of FDCs in 2 albums and loose in packets by year. Comprises PO and 


Benham, sometimes both (c.290). Also 1981-85 small Benhams in 4 albums (c.100) (
60.

426
UK Postage Material; box of duplicated mint mostly 1980-2000 but some earlier/later. 


Often in blocks, later issues tend to be singles/pairs. Face value c.£2,300. ( ▲
..
£1,200.

427
--; mixed booklets 1980s/90s, face value c.£150. (
..
..
..
80.

428
--; bundle of PSBs, stamp booklets, a few p.packs, etc. Total face value c.£130. (
70.

429
United Kingdom Collections and Mixed Lots; 1887-2014 colln. in four albums and 


loose pages. Contains what seems to be complete u.m. commems 1971 to July 2014 inc. 


m.s. Also many defins but no country issues, but inc. 3 PSBs etc. Face value c.£1,500 for 


commems, c.£260 for defins. (

..
..
..
..
£900.

430
--; 1841-2010 collection in four SG Windsor albums, two Windsor Sovereign albums, and 


loose. The albums cover 1841-2004 (with 2005-7 empty) with 1948 S.Wedding £1 u.m., 


early phosphor commems u.m., then an extensive run of decimal defins, commems, country 


issues, booklet panes, etc. The loose is in envelopes as delivered by Philatelic Bureau 


2005-10. Decimal face value estimated c.£1,400. (100s) (
..
..
£800.

431
--; 1971-2006 u.m. collection in five stockbooks (and just a few later loose) appearing to 


be about complete in commems, plus many definitives, high values, country stamps, and 


some PSBs etc. also Total face c.£1,000. (
..
..
..
..
£550.

432
--; sixteen diverse albums of largely used UK, but inc. some mint. (1,000s) (
..
£100.

433
--; 1841-1961 mint and used collection starting with just a few line-engraved, then little 


until 1887-92 1/- green m.m. (creased), several m.m. KE7 to 1/-, mixed KG5/KG6 inc. 


1948 S.Wedding £1 mint pair (1 u.m., 1 m.m.), a few Departmentals, etc. (c.370) (
80.

434
--; 1854-1984 collection in three albums, often duplicated, the main values being in the 


m.m. decimal commems (probably £100+ face), plus mint Jersey also, and mixed others. (
80.

435
--; box with used colln. 1924-2009 in 2-vol. printed album, then FDC colln. 1990-2009 of 


standard PO covers in 4 albums inc. some m.s. (c.240 FDCs) (
..
..
70.

436
--; ten varied stockbooks of mainly dupl. used – bulk in QE. (1,000s) (
..
60.

437
--; 1840-1977 m. & u. colln. in two albums. Starts with penny black DK (almost 4-margin, 


red MC cancel), few other QV, but bulk in QE inc. some postage. (100s) (
..
60.
A Buyer’s Premium of 10% (vat-inclusive) will be added to all sale prices.
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438
United Kingdom Collections and Mixed Lots; five Davo plain-page albums, three of 


which have a range of UK 1952-70 stamps, plus other albums. Mainly 1953-66 commems, 


some Wildings, etc. (100s) 
..
..
..
..
..
40.

439
--; 1841-1999 binder with stockleaves of m. & u. stamps, bulk being QE commems m./u., 


decimal mint having face value of c.£60. (100s) Also album of 24 FDCs. (
..
40.

440
--; mainly used collection in two Windsor albums up to 1985 (few early), plus more modern 


in another binder, and Jersey on pages. (100s) 
..
..
..
35.

THE END OF THE SALE
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                     e. & o. e.

Follow us or connect online – as well as our main website at www.stamp-shop.com
we can be found on the social media by searching for “Robert Murray Stamp Shop” on

LinkedIn
Google+
Facebook

Our Website will still be the first port-of-call for most information, but the new Facebook and Google+ pages will be useful places for news, updates, snippets, and comments. 
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